

1.

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandi

Azadi _{Ka} Amrit Mahotsav

No. HB/EE-I/2023/

То

Dated:

M/s Life Style Interiors, A-86 Manish Marg, Nemi Nagar, Near Gandhi Path, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.

Subject: Providing and fixing of Compactors at different level of Block B office building Chandigarh Housing Board Sector-9 D Chandigarh.

Reference:-

Your Bid/Tender submitted on 26.06.2023 Financial Bid opened on 27.07.2023.

- 2. This office letter of acceptance of your tender bearing No. HB/EE-I/2023/1136952Dated 31.08.2023.
- 3. Performance/security Bank GuaranteeNo: 153971123000027 Dated: 04.09.2023 amounting to Rs.1,96,000/- issued by Indian Overseas Bank,Vaishali Nagar Jaipur and confirmation received on dated 11/09/2023 from The Indian Overseas Bank, Vaishali Nagar Jaipur.

Your item rate Tender for the above noted work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board for a sum of Rs. 39,20,621/- (Rupees Thirty-nine lakhs twenty Thousands six hundred twenty one only) which is 50.67% below the Estimated Cost of Rs. 79,48,512/- (Rupees Seventy nine lakhs fourty eight thousands five hundred twelve) and 47.16% below the Justified rates/ amount of Rs. 74,20,000/- (Rupees Seventy four lakhs twenty thousands) to carry out the said work on the terms and conditions laid in Bid/tender document of this work. The item wise rates are enclosed herewith.

You will have to execute agreement with the undersigned. You are requested to attend this office to complete agreement along with Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/-only & attested copy of General Power of Attorney /Partnership deed, if any, for signing the contract agreement, within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter.

You are also advised to take the license under Sub Clause-12 of contract labour (regulation & abolition) Act-1970 from Assistant Labour Commissioner of the area before commencement of the work.

You are requested to start work by dated 18.09.2023 and contact the SDE-III for further instructions. Please note that the time period for execution of the work is three months as entered in the tender document which shall be reckoned from 18/09/2023 as the official date of commencement of this contract.

As per provision of the contract the performance guarantee of Rs.1,96,000/-(Rupees One lakh Ninty Six thousands)has already been deposited by you, in this office.

Any error/omission in this letter will be dealt as per tender submitted on 26.06.2023, Financial Bid opened on 27.07.2023 and as per approved document.

ر ہے۔ Executive Engineer-! Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.

.

Endst. No.

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the SE-I, CHB, for his kind information please. This is w.r.t. approval conveyed vide his office No.287441 dated 29.08.2023.

- 52

Executive Engineer-I Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.

Dated:

Endst. No. A copy is forwarded to the CAO, CHB, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

> -52-Executive Engineer-I Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

Endst. No.

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the AO-I/HDM-I, CHB, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

> -52 -Executive Engineer-I Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.

Endst. No.

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the SDE-III, CHB, Chandigarh for information and further necessary action along with copy of Tender Document. SDE should ensure that the work should be executed as per the provision made in the Tender Document. No extra items/substituted items shall be executed without prior approval from the competent authority and items to be executed strictly as per the technical sanction Estimate. Any deviation of item to be executed at site should have prior approval from the Competent Authority. Please ensure that the expenditure does not exceed the estimated amount and no deviation is made.

> -27-Executive Engineer-I Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 1156356 (5)

Dated: 120 OLZ

A copy is forwarded to the Computer Incharge, CHB for uploading this allotment letter on CHB website.

Executive Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No.

1.

Dated: A copy is forwarded to the following for information please.

The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Sector 17, Chandigarh.

The Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Sector 17, Chandigarh. 2.

The Assistant Labour Commissioner, Labour Welfare Centre Building, Sector 30, 3. Chandigarh.

> -52-**Executive Engineer-I** Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh